

Parent Consent for Emergency Child Care

During this COVID-19 Migizoons Child Care Centre and the Province of Ontario recognize health care and other essential frontline workers must continue to go to work. In order to support them with the care of their children, Migizoons Child Care Centre is providing the provision of emergency child care free of charge. The approved child care agencies are required to follow existing health and safety requirements and have a plan in place should any staff, children or parents be exposed to the virus. Migizoons Child Care Centre is working with our local Authority of Health, Ministry of Education, and Early Learning Child Care Advisor to ensure that additional precautionary safety measures are put in place.

I am confirming understanding of the following conditions of Migizoons Emergency Child Care services and give consent for Migizoons to collect information regarding the attendance and screening results for all children attending Migizoons Emergency Child Care services.

The funding for the provision of Migizoons Emergency Child Care is being provided by the Ontario Provincial Government;

- 1. I am eligible because I am a worker in an eligible position that is on the List of Workers Eligible for Emergency Child Care as determined by the Province of Ontario;
- 2. Funding will be provided directly to the approved Emergency Child Care provider;
- 3. I consent to the exchange of information between my employer, and Migizoons Child Care Centre to confirm initial and ongoing eligibility for Emergency Child Care;
- 4. I authorize consent for the Emergency Child Care provider to provide Migizoons my child(ren)'s monthly attendance;
- 5. I authorize consent for the emergency child care provider to provide Migizoons with COVID-19 screening results;
- 6. I will not send my child(ren) to Emergency Child Care if my child is feeling ill or if either my child(ren) or myself has COVID-19 symptoms; and
- 7. I hereby acknowledge that by providing my email address to Migizoons Child Care Manager (childcare@wasauksing.ca), I give consent for Migizoons Child Care Centre to communicate with me via email.

Notice with Respect to the Collection of Personal Information (Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act) (Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act) The information is collected under the legal authority of section 71 (1) of Child Care and Early Years Act, 2014, S.O. 2017, c. 11, Schedule 1 (the "Act") and section 9 of Ontario Regulation 138/15 under the Act. Personal information will be used by Migizoons Child Care Centre for the purpose of administering emergency child care.